Lobbying And Time Expenditures

2023-2024 Legislative Session

January-June 2023

Wisconsin Institute for Law & Liberty

Description Of Totals And Expenditures

Lobbyists

Wisconsin Institute for Law & Liberty

Cory Brewer

Kyle P Koenen
Elisabeth H Sobic
Eric Searing

Non-Lobbyist Employees

Overhead

Payments to Officials?
Travel and Living Expenses

a) Lobbyist Employees

b) Non-Lobbyist Employees
All Other Lobbying Expenses

Comments:

Comments:

Total Lobbying Time And Expenditures:

Allocation of Lobbying Effort
Legislative Proposals
AssemblyBill 77
AssemblyBill 148
AssemblyBill 149
AssemblyBill 150
AssemblyBill 151
AssemblyBill 152
AssemblyBill 153
Assembly Bill 304
Assembly Bill 321
Senate Bill 1
Senate Bill 117
Senate Bill 328
Senate Bill 329
Senate Bill 332
Budget Bill Subjects

Administrative Rulemaking Proceedings

Topics Not Yet Assigned A Bill Or Rule Number
School Choice and Independent Charter School Funding

Policies that effect the choice of school library materials

Hours

Communicating

239.70
67.40
101.30
42.50

28.50

7.40

247.10 Hours

Hours
Other

117.20
69.60
28.60
19.00

0.00

9.50

126.70 Hours

Requirements of universities to inform students on the earning potential of their degree

Health Care Transparency Laws

Dollars
$30,012.88
$468.50
$8,977.86
$12,076.32
$6,807.54
$1,682.66

$1,131.10

$0.00
$0.00

$30,012.88
$0.00
$0.00
$31,143.98

Percent

34%

1%

1%

1%

1%

1%

1%

1%

1%

5%

1%

8%

6 %

5%

1%
0%
0%
56%

12%

7%

1%

6 %



AR RIRHESRRL St Peddfnt

Improving parental choice programs so that families and schools have better access to these programs 6 %

Wisconsin Public Records Law 5%

student transportation laws and determination of attendance areas 1%

Transparency of classroom learning materials 2%

Occupational licensing reform 4%
Minor Efforts 10%
All Other Matters 0%
Total Reported Lobbying Effort: 100%

Report Certified On: Monday, July 31, 2023

Certification and Electronic Signature

| certify | am Kyle Koenen and certify that the information entered and reported to the Wisconsin Ethics Commission is an
accurate record of the lobbying activities of Wisconsin Institute for Law & Liberty.

| further understand that if | know or believe that the records | submit are not complete or that any part of it is not true, | may be
fined $10,000 or imprisoned for 5 years or both. | understand that Wisconsin Statutes require me to retain until 3 years from the
date that the records are filed documents necessaryto substantiate these reports.
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