

# Lobbying And Time Expenditures

2023-2024 Legislative Session

January-June 2023

Wisconsin Institute for Law & Liberty

Description Of Totals And Expenditures	Hours Communicating	Hours Other	Dollars
<b>Lobbyists</b>	<b>239.70</b>	<b>117.20</b>	<b>\$30,012.88</b>
Wisconsin Institute for Law & Liberty			\$468.50
Cory Brewer	67.40	69.60	\$8,977.86
Kyle P Koenen	101.30	28.60	\$12,076.32
Elisabeth H Sobic	42.50	19.00	\$6,807.54
Eric Searing	28.50	0.00	\$1,682.66
Comments:			
<b>Non-Lobbyist Employees</b>	<b>7.40</b>	<b>9.50</b>	<b>\$1,131.10</b>
Comments:			
<b>Overhead</b>			<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>Payments to Officials<sup>2</sup></b>			<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>Travel and Living Expenses</b>			
<b>a) Lobbyist Employees</b>			<b>\$30,012.88</b>
<b>b) Non-Lobbyist Employees</b>			<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>All Other Lobbying Expenses</b>			<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>Total Lobbying Time And Expenditures:</b>	<b>247.10 Hours</b>	<b>126.70 Hours</b>	<b>\$31,143.98</b>

Allocation of Lobbying Effort	Percent
<b>Legislative Proposals</b>	<b>34%</b>
Assembly Bill 77	1 %
Assembly Bill 148	1 %
Assembly Bill 149	1 %
Assembly Bill 150	1 %
Assembly Bill 151	1 %
Assembly Bill 152	1 %
Assembly Bill 153	1 %
Assembly Bill 304	1 %
Assembly Bill 321	5 %
Senate Bill 1	1 %
Senate Bill 117	8 %
Senate Bill 328	6 %
Senate Bill 329	5 %
Senate Bill 332	1 %
<b>Budget Bill Subjects</b>	<b>0%</b>
<b>Administrative Rulemaking Proceedings</b>	<b>0%</b>
<b>Topics Not Yet Assigned A Bill Or Rule Number</b>	<b>56%</b>
School Choice and Independent Charter School Funding	12 %
Policies that effect the choice of school library materials	7 %
Requirements of universities to inform students on the earning potential of their degree	1 %
Health Care Transparency Laws	6 %

<b>All Reported Effort</b>	<b>Percent</b>
Universal license recognition	3 %
Empowering public school parents	97 %
Improving parental choice programs so that families and schools have better access to these programs	6 %
Wisconsin Public Records Law	5 %
student transportation laws and determination of attendance areas	1 %
Transparency of classroom learning materials	2 %
Occupational licensing reform	4 %
<b>Minor Efforts</b>	<b>10%</b>
<b>All Other Matters</b>	<b>0%</b>
<b>Total Reported Lobbying Effort:</b>	<b>100%</b>

**Report Certified On: Monday, July 31, 2023**

#### **Certification and Electronic Signature**

I certify I am Kyle Koenen and certify that the information entered and reported to the Wisconsin Ethics Commission is an accurate record of the lobbying activities of Wisconsin Institute for Law & Liberty.

I further understand that if I know or believe that the records I submit are not complete or that any part of it is not true, I may be fined \$10,000 or imprisoned for 5 years or both. I understand that Wisconsin Statutes require me to retain until 3 years from the date that the records are filed documents necessary to substantiate these reports.